Minenportal.de - Rohstoffe von Bergbauunternehmen und Minengesellschaften aus aller Welt

Reyna Silver Further Amends Terms of
Medicine Springs Option Agreement

13.02.2024 | Accesswire

VANCOUVER, February 13, 2024 - Reyna Silver Corp. (TSXV:RSLV)(OTCQX:RSNVF)(FRA:4ZC) ("Reyna"
or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has reached an agreement to further amend the terms of its
option agreement dated August 20, 2017 (as previously amended, the "Option Agreement") with Messrs.
Stephen Sutherland and Herb Duerr (collectively, the "Optionors™), pursuant to which Reyna has the option
to acquire a 100% interest in the Optionors” Medicine Springs project located in Nevada, USA (the
"Property"). The Option Agreement was initially entered into between the Optionors and Northern Lights
Resources Corp. ("NLR"). Reyna acquired and assumed NLR’s interest in the Option Agreement and the
underlying Property pursuant to an option interest acquisition agreement dated December 14, 2022 (the
"Acquisition Agreement”), between NLR and Reyna. Further details of the Acquisition Agreement are
disclosed in the Company’s news releases dated December 15, 2022 and January 5, 2023. Reyna has
announced previous amendments to the Option Agreement, including most recently on November 14, 2023.
The amendments to the Option Agreement were effected by an Amending Agreement dated January 31,
2024 between the Optionors and Reyna (the "Amending Agreement").

"We greatly appreciate the faith in the Medicine Springs Project demonstrated by Herb Duerr and Stephen
Sutherland by taking a greater share in Reyna's blue sky," said Jorge Ramiro Monroy, CEO of Reyna Silver.
"As seasoned Nevada geologists, they clearly appreciate what our district-scale exploration approach can
bring to unlock a project's potential."

The Amending Agreement defers the February 1, 2024 USD$150,000 cash payment to March 1, 2024 and
the USD$200,000 common share payment to February 1, 2025. As a result of the Amending Agreement, the
remaining mandatory and option payments required under the Option Agreement for Reyna to fully exercise
its option on the Property are as follows:

Mandatory Payments:

e On or before March 1, 2024: USD$150,000 in cash

e On or before October 1, 2024: USD$150,000 in cash

e On or before February 1, 2025: USD$300,000 in common shares of Reyna (based on the 30-day
VWAP of Reyna’s common shares on the TSV Venture Exchange prior to the date of issuance subject
to a floor price of CAD$0.12375 per common share)

Option Payments:
e On or before February 1, 2025: USD$225,000 in cash
e On or before October 1, 2025: USD$150,000 in cash

On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Reyna Silver Corp.

Jorge Ramiro Monroy
Chief Executive Officer

For Further Information, Please Contact:

Reyna Silver Corp.

Jorge Ramiro Monroy, Chief Executive Officer
info@reynasilver.com

www.reynasilver.com

16.05.2024 Seite 1/2


/profil/210--Accesswire
/minen/3641--Reyna-Silver-Corp
/minen/3729--Northern-Lights-Resources-Corp
/minen/3729--Northern-Lights-Resources-Corp
/minen/3641--Reyna-Silver-Corp
/minen/3641--Reyna-Silver-Corp

Minenportal.de - Rohstoffe von Bergbauunternehmen und Minengesellschaften aus aller Welt

About Reyna Silver Corp.

Reyna Silver Corp. (TSXV: RSLV) is a growth-oriented junior exploration and development company focused
on exploring for high-grade, district-scale silver deposits in Mexico and USA.

Reyna's principal properties are the Guigui and Batopilas Properties in Chihuahua, Mexico, plus Medicine
Springs and Gryphon Summit in Nevada, USA. Guigui covers the interpreted source area for the Santa
Eulalia District, and Batopilas covers most of Mexico's historically highest-grade silver system. The Company
also has an option to acquire 100% of the Medicine Springs CRD project in Elko Co., Nevada, USA, and the
10,300-hectare combined Carlin-style and CRD Griffin Summit Project in Eureka Co., Nevada, USA, as well
as several early-stage properties in Mexico.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of
the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release includes certain "forward-looking statements" under applicable Canadian securities
legislation. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements with respect to: the terms
and conditions of the Option Agreement and the Amending Agreement; the ability of the Reyna to fully
earn-in to the option, the ability of Reyna to receive TSXV approval of the Amending Agreement, the
business and operations of the Reyna and the exploration of the Property. Forward-looking statements are
necessarily based upon a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered reasonable, are
subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors which may cause the actual results and
future events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such
factors include, but are not limited to: general business, economic, competitive, political and social
uncertainties; delay or failure to receive board, shareholder or regulatory approvals; and the uncertainties
surrounding the mineral exploration industry. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to
be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such
statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward looking statements. The
Company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether
as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

SOURCE: Reyna Silver Corp.

View the original press release on accesswire.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Minenportal.de
Die URL fur diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.minenportal.de/artikel/525455--Reyna-Silver-Further-Amends-Terms-of-Medicine-Springs-Option-Agreement.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewéhr! Copyright © by Minenportal.de 2007-2024. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

16.05.2024 Seite 2/2


/minen/3641--Reyna-Silver-Corp
/minen/3641--Reyna-Silver-Corp
https://www.minenportal.de
https://www.minenportal.de/artikel/525455--Reyna-Silver-Further-Amends-Terms-of-Medicine-Springs-Option-Agreement.html
/intern/AGB.php
/intern/AGB.php
/intern/datenschutz.php

